PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3668560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILMER BOTTOMS	09/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBA MATERIALS, INC.	
Street Address:	2186 BERING DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6592764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2130533-4171

Email: myamanaka@berliner-ip.com
Correspondent Name: BERLINER STEFFIN AZOD

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET, 31ST FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILES YAMANAKA
SIGNATURE:	/miles yamanaka/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=SBA_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037344 FRAME: 0360

503621929

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, Wilmer Bottoms of 3101 Alexis Dr., Palo Alto, CA 94304 (ASSIGNOR) is an owner of record of the following U.S. Patents:

- U. S. Patent No. 6,592,764, issued July 15, 2003;
- U. S. Patent No. 7,176,245, issued February 13, 2007;
- U. S. Patent No. 7,763,665, issued July 27, 2010; and

Whereas, SBA Materials, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 2186 Bering Drive, San Jose, California 95131, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and to all past, present and future damages for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by ASSIGNOR which would conflict with this assignment.

Executed this 21st day of September, 2015

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Wilmer Bottoms

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

September 21. 2015 Date:

RECORDED: 12/21/2015

Hash Pakbaz, CEO

PATENT REEL: 037344 FRAME: 0361